## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID J WOJTOWICZ	07/14/2011
THOMAS ST GERMAIN	07/14/2011
MITCHELL LISS	07/14/2011
AL DUNAJ	07/14/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDSAL MANUFACTURING CO., INC.
Street Address:	4400 SOUTH PACKERS AVE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60609

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13184511	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: BVOGEL@WHEPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EDSM-56

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID S. STALLARD

Total Attachments: 3

source=EDSM\_56\_ASNMT#page1.tif source=EDSM\_56\_ASNMT#page2.tif source=EDSM\_56\_ASNMT#page3.tif OP \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 026602 FRAME: 0602

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we David J. Wojtowicz, Thomas St. Germain, Mitchell Liss and Al Dunaj have invented a new and improved INSIDE WRAP POST COUPLER WITH ASSEMBLY ASSIST as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed herewith; and whereas Edsal Manufacturing Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal office at 4400 South Packers Avenue, Chicago, IL 60609 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon. We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the application serial number of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Edsal Manufacturing Co., Inc. our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application, and in and to said provisional patent application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	ereto set my hand and seal at	this (4th day of
Account of the second s	(2) W. 1	
- Th.	David J. Wojtowicz	
STATE OF - LLINE	- Children Control of the Control of	
COUNTY OF COOLL	THE STREET STREET	
Before me this 4	ay of Jaly 2011, perso	nally appeared <u>David J.</u>
Drive, Orland Park, IL 604	5. residing in Orland Park, Illinois and part 67, known to me to be the person whose	Culochy on 44070 44
foregoing Assignment and	acknowledged that he executed the same	name is subscribed to the
the purposes therein conta	ained.	e as his free act and deed for
[Notonia C., III	Notary Pub My Commi	olic ssion Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	OFFICIAL SEAL DEBORA M MANGAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	3/30/30/14
<b>L</b>	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/20/14	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	eto set my hand and seal at	this(4+2-day of
	Jhs 87 /5-	
STATE OF ILLING	Thomas St. Germain	
COUNTY OF LOOK	:SS.	
Before me this 14th day		
Germain, a citizen of U.S. re	of July 2011, persona	ally appeared <u>Thomas St.</u>
Bridgeview, Illinois 60455. k	esiding in <u>Bridgeview, Illinois</u> and particula nown to me to be the person whose name	rrly at 7613 Beloit Avenue,
foregoing Assignment and a	ecknowledged that he executed the same	es his free not and de the
the purposes therein contain	ned.	us me nee act and deed for
	AUTU Notary Public	russ. Many
Notary's Seal Here]	My Commiss	
	CETION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	3/20/214
	OFFICIAL SEAL DEBORA M MANGAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/20/14	
EDSM-56	2	• •

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026602 FRAME: 0604

IN WITNESS WHERE	oF, I hereto set my ha	nd and seal a	1	this 14th day of
and the second s	MANUFACTURE AND THE STREET	Mu L		
		Mitchell Liss		1 1
STATE OF JUI	nois			
COUNTY OF	016	SS.		
Before me this 44	day or July	)	2011, personally a	ppeared <u>Mitchell Liss</u> , a
Illinois 60062 knows	to me to be the	ois and partic	ularly at <u>1427 Dani</u>	el Court, Northbrook,
Assignment and ack	to me to be the pers	on whose nar	ne is subscribed to	the foregoing
purposes therein cor	nowledged that he ex	ecuted the sa	me as his free act	and deed for the
, (	reality (a).		fa .	
			Allre	A. AA
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	······	Notary Public	m many
[Notary's Seal Here]	SOFFICIAL SE DEBORA M MAN		My Commission	
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE	OF ILLINOIS		अ/का/का/५
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	CE2:03/20/14		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	. I hereto set my hand	and seal at_		this 142 day of
The second secon	, 2011.	M	$\bigcap$	day or
	: -	Me-	Alexand I	
STATE OF THE		Dunaj		
	ALTERNATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	c		
COUNTY OF		<b>3</b> .	1	
Before me this Mth	day of July	3	011	
citizen of <u>U.S.</u> residing	in Chicago Illinois a	nd particulad	011, personally ap	peared <u>Al Dunaj,</u> a
60629, known to me to	be the person whos	e name ic cut	at 6850 South Kill	dare Chicago Illinois
and acknowledged the	It he executed the sai	me ac his fron	scribed to the fore	going Assignment
contained,	(10 34)	116 92 1112 1166	act and deed for t	he purposes therein
	9		Delman	۸
			Notary Public	Mars.
Notary's Seal Here]	§ OFFICIAL S	EAL.	My Commission Ex	pires:
	DEBORA M M. NOTARY PUBLIC - STA	angan 3	3	morning
	MY COMMISSION EX	PIRES:03/20/14		
	(~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~		
		;	12 U U V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
		,		

3

EDSM-56